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Stage 4 Results

Lisdoonvarna - Kilbeggan

18 June 2022

Issued: 18/06/2022 17:11:00

Organisation:

Céairde Rés Tailteann
Winner's Time: 3h13'45"
Stage Distance:

154.10 kms (95.83 Miles)
Did Not Finish: 1

Country: IRL

Deadline: 3h52'30" (20%)
Total Distance:
621.20 kms(386.29 miles)

Class: National

Starters: 153
Stage Speed:

47.72 kph(29.68 mph) 44.79 k

Issued:

18/06/2022, 17:00

Finishers: 152
Cumulative Speed:

ph(27.85 mph)
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City

1: Townsend, Rory
IRELAND: National

80: Feeley, Daire
CORK: All Human/Velo
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FBD Insurance Cycling Ireland Break
Stage Result General Classification Apartments
Points

1: Townsend, Rory
IRELAND: National
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Cycling Ireland Spin 11
Mountains Competition | Under 23 Rider
Overall

Classification

53: Sutton, Louis
David

80: Feeley, Daire
CORK: All Human/Velo

STy

Bective Stud

Irish County Rider
Overall

80: Feeley, Daire
CORK: All Human/Velo

Team Revolution Team Revolution SPAIN: Brocar-Ale Revolution
Wearer: 112: Doogan, Wearer: 2: Harvey, Dean Wearer: 146: Smith, Luke
Odhran IRELAND: National Team MEATH: Moynalty Cycling Club
DUBLIN: Pinergy Orwell
Wheelers
Stage Result
Place No CILIC Nat Name Team Time Deficit
1 1 IRL Townsend, Rory IRELAND: National Team 3h13m45s
2 112 IRL Doogan, Odhran DUBLIN: Pinergy Orwell Wheelers 3h13m45s
3 87 ITA Cigala, Matteo CARLOW: Dan Morrissey 3h13m45s
4 25 GBR Hill, Joe BRITAIN: Spirit BSS 3h13m45s
5 99 IRL  Murnane, Conor DUBLIN: UCD 3h13m45s
6 45 GBR Harrison, James ISLE OF MAN: CC Isle of Man 3h13m45s
7 85 IRL Mac Donald, Danny CLARE: Burren CC 3h13m45s
8 34 GBR Kain, Daniel SCOTLAND: Spokes Racing Team 3h13m45s
9 11 IRL McCambridge, Kev BRITAIN: Trinity Racing 3h13m45s
10 53 GBR Sutton, Louis David SPAIN: Brocar-Ale 3h13m45s
11 56 NED Dekker, Tijs NETHERLANDS: West-Frisia 3h13m45s
12 46 IRL Daly, Cormac USA: Good Guys Racing NYC 3h13m45s
13 40 GBR Mould, Robin LONDON IRISH: Foran CCC 3h13m45s
14 146 IRL  Smith, Luke MEATH: Moynalty Cycling Club 3h13m45s
15 68 IRL Teggart, Matthew ULSTER: Cycling Ulster 3h13m45s
16 50 USA Hacker, Will USA: Good Guys Racing NYC 3h13m45s
17 16 GBR Coukham, Joe BRITAIN: Cycling Sheffield 3h13m45s
18 27 GBR Tillett, Samuel BRITAIN: Embark-Bikestrong 3h13m45s
19 138 IRL Daly, Lorcan KERRY: Killarney Cycling Club 3h13m45s
20 168 IRL Byrne, Ryan WATERFORD: Waterford Racing Club 3h13m45s
21 76 IRL Maes, Richard CORK: All Human/Velo Revolution 3h13m45s
22 32 GBR Smith, Jacob SCOTLAND: Spokes Racing Team 3h13m45s
23 5 IRL Hagan, Paul-Antoine IRELAND: National Team 3h13m45s
24 63 IRL Delaney, James LEINSTER: Cycling Leinster 3h13m45s
25 127 IRL Regan, Tom GALWAY: Seven Springs 3h13m45s
26 21 GBR Kimber, George BRITAIN: Spirit BSS 3h13m45s
27 80 IRL Feeley, Daire CORK: All Human/Velo Revolution 3h13m45s
28 109 IRL Montgomery, David DUBLIN: Spellman Dublin Port 3h13m45s
29 89 IRL Stenson, Adam CARLOW: Dan Morrissey 3h13m45s
30 95 IRL McCann, Conor DOWN: Newry Wheelers 3h13m45s
31 145 IRL Coll, Shane LOUTH: Jons SCME Dimplex 3h13m45s
32 125 pPoL Klus, Aureliusz DUBLIN: McNally Swords CC 3h13m45s
33 152 IRL Geraghty, Ryan MEATH: Spin11-Chain Reaction 3h13m45s
34 49 IRL  Moynihan, Cathal USA: Good Guys Racing NYC 3h13m45s

Promoted under UCI and Cycling Ireland rules.
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35
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38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
08
99

100

101

18
81

107
139
24
82
156
94
59
44
13
48
31
66
58
67
74
70
72
36
150
137
84
28
132
135
136
57
60
26
78
83
39
90
105
101
38
131
161
15
121
123
71
23
33
51
79
69
169
17
54
88
35
174
77
151
140
93
157
86
164
64
61
155
118
62

GBR
IRL
IRL
GBR
IRL
GBR
IRL
IRL
IRL
NED
GBR
BRA
USA
GBR
IRL
NED
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
GBR
IRL
IRL
IRL
NED
NED
GBR
IRL
IRL
GBR
IRL
GBR
IRL
GBR
IRL
IRL
BEL
IRL
IRL
IRL
GBR
GBR
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
GBR
ESP
IRL
GBR
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL

McKay, James
Shannon, Mark
Ward, Adam
Perrett, William
Ryan, Simon
Housley, Josh
Kennedy, Paul
Benson, Karl
Harvey, Lee

Van der Tuin, Joeri
Horsthuis, Mark
Malacarne, Alex
Rhino, Vince
Rosie, Lee
Watson, Lindsay
Kes, Jim

Halvey, Conor
Wright, Jody
Moore, Darnell
Watson, Aaron
Quaid, Thomas
Campion, Loughlin
Kissane, Conor
Kelly, Simon
Blain, Jamieson
Murphy, Cillian
Joyce, Derek
Brosnan, John
Hartog, Thomas
Appelman, Stefan
Rees, Joseph
Evseev, Viadislav
Meaney, Richard
Guerrini, Monte
Shortt, Devin
Walton, Tim
Greally, Adam
Springbett, Thomas
Gath, Conor
McFall, David
Siebe, Roesems
McCaul, David
Ibbotson, Cian
Mullan, Nathan
Carr, Frazier
Paterson, Craig
Kurensky, Nathan
Dowling, Mark
O'Neil, Gareth
Maddock, James
Wood, George
Chacon Quesada, J
Keown, Nathan
Brown, Cameron
Geraghty, Ruaidhri
O'Regan, Tim
Mullen, Sean
Butler, Stephen
Bingham, Alan
Killeen, Ronan
Hennebry, Conor
Fyffe, Angus
Ryan, Andrew
Murnane, Sean
Lenehan, Sean
Dargle, David
Kenny, Jason

BRITAIN: Cycling Sheffield
CLARE: Burren CC

IRELAND: National Team
DUBLIN: Spellman Dublin Port
KERRY: Killarney Cycling Club
BRITAIN: Spirit BSS

CLARE: Burren CC

MAYO: Unit 7 Castlebar Co Mayo
DOWN: Newry Wheelers
NETHERLANDS: West-Frisia

ISLE OF MAN: CC Isle of Man
BRITAIN: Trinity Racing

USA: Good Guys Racing NYC
SCOTLAND: Spokes Racing Team
ULSTER: Cycling Ulster
NETHERLANDS: West-Frisia
ULSTER: Cycling Ulster

DOWN: Powerhouse Sport/Bicycle Coffee
ULSTER: Cycling Ulster

DOWN: Powerhouse Sport/Bicycle Coffee
LONDON IRISH: Foran CCC
MEATH: Moynalty Cycling Club
KERRY: Killarney Cycling Club
CLARE: Burren CC

BRITAIN: Embark-Bikestrong
GALWAY: Galway Bay CC
GALWAY: Galway Bay CC
KERRY: Killarney Cycling Club
NETHERLANDS: West-Frisia
NETHERLANDS: West-Frisia
BRITAIN: Embark-Bikestrong
CORK: All Human/Velo Revolution
CLARE: Burren CC

LONDON IRISH: Foran CCC
CARLOW: Dan Morrissey
DUBLIN: St Tiernan's

DUBLIN: St Tiernan's

LONDON IRISH: Foran CCC
GALWAY: Galway Bay CC
TYRONE: Team Caldwell Cycles
BRITAIN: Trinity Racing

DUBLIN: McNally Swords CC
DUBLIN: McNally Swords CC
DOWN: Powerhouse Sport/Bicycle Coffee
BRITAIN: Spirit BSS

SCOTLAND: Spokes Racing Team
SPAIN: Brocar-Ale

CORK: All Human/Velo Revolution
ULSTER: Cycling Ulster
WATERFORD: Waterford Racing Club
BRITAIN: Cycling Sheffield

SPAIN: Brocar-Ale

CARLOW: Dan Morrissey
SCOTLAND: Spokes Racing Team
CLARE: BCG Racing

CORK: All Human/Velo Revolution
MEATH: Spin11-Chain Reaction
KERRY: Killarney Cycling Club
DOWN: Newry Wheelers

MAYO: Unit 7 Castlebar Co Mayo
CARLOW: Dan Morrissey
TYRONE: Team Caldwell Cycles
LEINSTER: Cycling Leinster
LEINSTER: Cycling Leinster
MEATH: Spinl11-Chain Reaction
DUBLIN: Velo Club Balrothery
LEINSTER: Cycling Leinster

3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3113m45s
3113m45s
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102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

100
29
30

171
96

165

162

154
98
75

111

115

113
97
52

172

108

22
106
163

55

14
120
149
128

91
119
134
116
124
144
166
141
160
142
170
102
114

65
133

47
130
104
103
126
175
117

92

41

IRL
IRL
GBR
GBR
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
GBR
IRL
IRL
GBR
NOR
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
SVK
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
USA
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
GBR

Ryan, Archie
Luke, Jordan
Chadwick, Michael
Watson, Dean
Cullen, Luke
Crowley, Liam
McAuley, Craig
McClure, Mark
Rafferty, Aaron
Luke, Joel
McVeigh, Ciaran
Grimes, Ronan
Brennan, Eddie
Donnelly, lan
Kenny, Rhys

Rowley Sanchez, M

Dignan, Feidhlim
Phelan, Michael
Harvey, Dean
Barber, Farley
MacCarter, Darragh
Potts, Marc

Martin, Tom Finlay

Bang-Andreasen, O

Landers, Sean
McEneaney, James
Shevlin, Declan
McKinley, Drew
Holland, John
Queally, Jack
Baca, Stanislav
Flahive, Sean
Meegan, Cormac
O'Brien, David
McCann, Aaron
Walshe, David
Leech, Kevin
Landers, Alan
Talumaa, Tiit
O'Higgins, Cahir
Kelly, Eoin
Molloy, Sean
Tan, Michael
McMorrow, Brian
Pretorius, Adriaan
Casey, Martin
Murphy, Ciaran
McSwiney, Hugh
Jones, Simon
McKenna, Barry
Leeming, Corrin

IRELAND: National Team
DUBLIN: UCD

BRITAIN: Embark-Bikestrong
BRITAIN: Embark-Bikestrong
CLARE: BCG Racing

DUBLIN: UCD

TYRONE: Team Caldwell Cycles
TYRONE: Team Caldwell Cycles
MEATH: Spin11-Chain Reaction
DUBLIN: UCD

DOWN: Powerhouse Sport/Bicycle Coffee

DUBLIN: Pinergy Orwell Wheelers
DUBLIN: Pinergy Orwell Wheelers
DUBLIN: Pinergy Orwell Wheelers
DUBLIN: UCD

SPAIN: Brocar-Ale

CLARE: BCG Racing

DUBLIN: Spellman Dublin Port
IRELAND: National Team
BRITAIN: Spirit BSS

DUBLIN: Spellman Dublin Port
TYRONE: Team Caldwell Cycles
SPAIN: Brocar-Ale

BRITAIN: Trinity Racing

DUBLIN: Velo Club Balrothery
MEATH: Moynalty Cycling Club
GALWAY: Seven Springs

DOWN: Newry Wheelers
DUBLIN: Velo Club Balrothery
GALWAY: Galway Bay CC
DUBLIN: Velo Club Balrothery
DUBLIN: McNally Swords CC
LOUTH: Jons SCME Dimplex
WATERFORD: Waterford Racing Club
LOUTH: Jons SCME Dimplex
MAYO: Unit 7 Castlebar Co Mayo
LOUTH: Jons SCME Dimplex
WATERFORD: Waterford Racing Club
DUBLIN: St Tiernan's

DUBLIN: Pinergy Orwell Wheelers
LEINSTER: Cycling Leinster
GALWAY: Galway Bay CC

USA: Good Guys Racing NYC
GALWAY: Seven Springs
DUBLIN: St Tiernan's

DUBLIN: St Tiernan's

GALWAY: Seven Springs

CLARE: BCG Racing

DUBLIN: Velo Club Balrothery
DOWN: Newry Wheelers

ISLE OF MAN: CC Isle of Man

3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h13m45s
3h14mQ0s
3h14mQ0s
3h14mQ3s
3h14mQ4s
3h14m04s
3h14mQ7s
3h14m12s
3h15m27s
3h15m33s
3h15m35s
3h17m20
3h2gm21s
3h33mQQs
3h33mQQs
3h33mQgs
3h33mQgs
3h33mQgs
3h33mQgs
3h33mQgs
3h33mQgs
3h43m37s
3h43m37s
3h44m51s
3h44m51s
3h44m55s
3h44m55s
3h44m5gs
3h44m5gs
3h44m5gs
3h44m5gs
3h44m5gs
3h44m5gs
3h44m5gs
3h44m5gs

@15s

@ s/t
@18s
@19s

@ s/t
@22s
@27s
@1m42s
@1m48s
@1m50s
@3m35s
@15m36s
@19m24s
@ s/t

@ s/t

@ s/t

@ s/t

@ s/t

@ s/t

@ s/t
@29m52s
@ s/t
@31m06s
@ s/t
@31m10s
@ s/t
@31m13s
@ s/t

@ s/t

@ s/t

@ s/t

@ s/t

@ s/t

@ s/t
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Did Not Finish: 122-McCarthy.N

County Rider Stage

P # Name Team Time
1 112 Doogan, Odhran 3h13m45s
2 87 Cigala, Matteo
3 99 Murnane, Conor
4 85 Mac Donald, Danny
5 146 Smith, Luke
6 138 Daly, Lorcan
7 168 Byrne, Ryan
8 76 Maes, Richard
9 63 Delaney, James

10 127 Regan, Tom

Team Stage (non-county)

Pl  Team Time
1 IRELAND: National Team 9h41m15s
2 USA: Good Guys Racing NYC 9h41m15s
3 BRITAIN: Spirit BSS 9h41m]5s
4 SCOTLAND: Spokes Racing Team 9h41m15s
5 NETHERLANDS: West-Frisia 9h41m]5s
6 BRITAIN: Trinity Racing 9h41m15s
7 LONDON IRISH: Foran CCC 9h41m15s
8 BRITAIN: Cycling Sheffield 9h41m15s
9 BRITAIN: Embark-Bikestrong 9hq1m15s

10 SPAIN: Brocar-Ale 9h41m15s
11 ISLE OF MAN: CC lIsle of Man 10m12m28s

Irish County Team Stage

Pl Team Time
1 CLARE: Burren CC 9h41m15s
2 CARLOW: Dan Morrissey 9h41m15s
3 CORK: All Human/Velo Revolution 9h41m15s
4 ULSTER: Cycling Ulster 9h41m]5s
5 KERRY: Killarney Cycling Club 9h41m15s
6 DOWN: Newry Wheelers 9h41m15s
7 DOWN: Powerhouse Sport/Bicycle Coffee9h41m15s
8 DUBLIN: McNally Swords CC 9h41m15s
9 GALWAY: Galway Bay CC 9h41m15s

10 DUBLIN: UCD 9h41m15s
11 LEINSTER: Cycling Leinster 9hq1m15s
12 MEATH: Spinl1l-Chain Reaction 9hq1m15s
13 DUBLIN: Pinergy Orwell Wheelers 9h41m15s
14 TYRONE: Team Caldwell Cycles 9h41m]5s
15 CLARE: BCG Racing 9h41m15s
16 DUBLIN: Spellman Dublin Port 9h41m30s
17 MEATH: Moynalty Cycling Club 9"43mQ3s
18 DUBLIN: Velo Club Balrothery 9h58m33s
19 WATERFORD: Waterford Racing Club  10"00™39s
20 MAYO: Unit 7 Castlebar Co Mayo 10"00m39s
21 DUBLIN: St Tiernan's 10M11mQ7s
22 GALWAY: Seven Springs 10M14m18s
23 LOUTH: Jons SCME Dimplex 10"20mQ03s




Stage 4 Results, Page: 5

General Classification

Pl+-

LgCD\IOO'I-bO.)I\)H
4

104«1
11m™
124«1
13

14

15

16

17

18

191
2072
21~lz1
22~lz3
23
244/3
254/1
264/1
271
28

29

301
31
32\[/1
33
34
35
36»1«9
37

38
39
407
41
421
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
561
5712
5812
5912
60»1«2
61m™
62
637!
64

# CILIC
80 IRL
53 GBR
4 IRL
1 IRL
68 IRL
146 IRL
107 GBR
29 GBR
21 GBR
26 GBR
24 GBR
70 IRL
87 ITA
79 IRL
18 GBR
30 GBR
66 IRL
56 NED
16 GBR
46 IRL
95 IRL
31 GBR
32 GBR
28 GBR
125 POL
59 NED
78 IRL
17 GBR
54 ESP
137 IRL
33 GBR

3 IRL
165 IRL
98 IRL
11 IRL

2 IRL

38 GBR
136 IRL
23 GBR
62 IRL
25 GBR
157 IRL
89 IRL
13 BRA
86 IRL
69 IRL
81 IRL
58 NED
111 IRL
45 GBR
109 IRL
5 IRL
94 IRL
132 IRL
40 GBR
112 IRL
76 IRL
27 GBR
83 IRL
22 GBR
96 IRL
74 IRL
77 IRL
88 IRL

NAT Name

Feeley, Daire
Sutton, Louis David
Ward, Adam
Townsend, Rory
Teggart, Matthew
Smith, Luke
Perrett, William
Chadwick, Michael
Kimber, George
Rees, Joseph
Housley, Josh
Moore, Darnell
Cigala, Matteo
Dowling, Mark
McKay, James
Watson, Dean
Watson, Lindsay
Dekker, Tijs
Coukham, Joe
Daly, Cormac
McCann, Conor
Rosie, Lee

Smith, Jacob
Blain, Jamieson
Klus, Aureliusz
Van der Tuin, Joeri
Evseev, Vladislav
Wood, George
Chacon Quesada, J
Kissane, Conor
Paterson, Craig
Ryan, Archie
McAuley, Craig
Luke, Joel
McCambridge, Kev
Harvey, Dean
Springbett, Thomas
Brosnan, John
Carr, Frazier
Kenny, Jason

Hill, Joe

Killeen, Ronan
Stenson, Adam
Malacarne, Alex
Hennebry, Conor
O'Neil, Gareth
Shannon, Mark
Kes, Jim

Grimes, Ronan
Harrison, James
Montgomery, David
Hagan, Paul-Antoine
Harvey, Lee
Murphy, Cillian
Mould, Robin
Doogan, Odhran
Maes, Richard
Tillett, Samuel
Meaney, Richard
Barber, Farley
Crowley, Liam
Wright, Jody
O'Regan, Tim
Keown, Nathan

Team

Time

CORK: All Human/Velo Revolution 13h53m14s
SPAIN: Brocar-Ale

IRELAND: National Team
IRELAND: National Team

ULSTER

MEATH: Moynalty Cycling Club
DUBLIN: Spellman Dublin Port

BRITAIN
BRITAIN
BRITAIN
BRITAIN
ULSTER

: Cycling Ulster

: Embark-Bikestrong
. Spirit BSS

: Embark-Bikestrong
. Spirit BSS

: Cycling Ulster

CARLOW: Dan Morrissey
CORK: All Human/Velo Revolution 13"55m10s

BRITAIN
BRITAIN
ULSTER

: Cycling Sheffield
: Embark-Bikestrong
: Cycling Ulster

NETHERLANDS: West-Frisia

BRITAIN

USA: Good Guys Racing NYC

: Cycling Sheffield

DOWN: Newry Wheelers
SCOTLAND: Spokes Racing Team 13"55m42s
SCOTLAND: Spokes Racing Team 13h55m42s

BRITAIN
DUBLIN:

: Embark-Bikestrong
McNally Swords CC

NETHERLANDS: West-Frisia
CORK: All Human/Velo Revolution 13h55m42s

BRITAIN

: Cycling Sheffield

SPAIN: Brocar-Ale

KERRY: Killarney Cycling Club

13"54mQ5s
13h54m20s
13h54m43s
13h54m54s
13h54m55s
13h54m55s
13h54m59s
13"55m00s
13"55m00s
13h55mQ2s
13h55mQ2s
13h55m04s

13h55m28s
13h55m39s
13h55m40s
13h55m41s
13h55m42s
13h55m42s
13h55m42s

13h55m42s
13h55m42s
13h55m42s

13h55m42s
13h55m42s
13h55m42s

SCOTLAND: Spokes Racing Team 13"55m42s
IRELAND: National Team

TYRONE: Team Caldwell Cycles

DUBLIN:
BRITAIN

ucbD
: Trinity Racing

IRELAND: National Team
LONDON IRISH: Foran CCC

KERRY: Killarney Cycling Club

BRITAIN

. Spirit BSS

LEINSTER: Cycling Leinster

BRITAIN

MAYO: Unit 7 Castlebar Co Mayo

: Spirit BSS

CARLOW: Dan Morrissey

BRITAIN

: Trinity Racing

CARLOW: Dan Morrissey

ULSTER
CLARE:

: Cycling Ulster
Burren CC

NETHERLANDS: West-Frisia
DUBLIN: Pinergy Orwell Wheelers 13h"57m34s

ISLE OF MAN: CC Isle of Man
DUBLIN: Spellman Dublin Port

IRELAND: National Team
DOWN: Newry Wheelers
GALWAY: Galway Bay CC
LONDON IRISH: Foran CCC
DUBLIN: Pinergy Orwell Wheelers 13h58m06s
CORK: All Human/Velo Revolution 13h58m17s

BRITAIN
CLARE:

BRITAIN
DUBLIN:

: Embark-Bikestrong
Burren CC

. Spirit BSS

ucbD

13h55m42s
13h55m42s
13h55m42s
13h55m52s
13h55m57s
13h56m03s
13h56m14s
13h56m14s
13h56m14s
13"56m35s
13"56m36°
13"57m10s
13"57m10s
13h57m11s
13h57m14s
13h57m28s
13h57m28s

13h57m47s
13h57m47s
13h57m57s
13h57m57s
13h57m58s
13"58m05s

13h58m19s
13h58m19s
13h58m26s
13h58m50s

DOWN: Powerhouse Sport/Bicycle Coffee13"58m52s
CORK: All Human/Velo Revolution 13"58m58s
CARLOW: Dan Morrissey

13h58m58s

Deficit

@5]s
@1mQBs
@1m29s
@1m40s
@1m41s

@sft
@1my5s
@1m46s

@sft
@1m4g8s

@glt
@1m50s
@1m56s
@2m14s
@2m25s
@2m2Gs
@pmp7s
@2mpgs

@sft

@sft

@sft

@s/t

@sft

@sft

@sft

@sft

@s/t

@sft

@sft

@sft

@sft

@sft

@sft
@2m38s
@2m43s
@2m4Qs
@3mQQs

@sft

@sft
@3m21s
@3m22s
@3m56s

@st
@3m57s
@4mQQs
@4m14s

@sft
@4m20s
@4m33s

@sft
@4m43s

@st
@gm44s
@4m51s
@4m52s
@5mQ3s
@5mQ5s

@sft
@gm12s
@5m36s
@5m3gs
@5m44s

@st
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651
6612
674/1
68
69™
70™
7112
7212
7372
7412
7572
7672
7712
7872
791
801
8113
824«2
8312
8413
851
861
871
881
89
90
91
92
93
9414
9518
961
97
98
99
1007
101
1021
1031
1044«18
1051
1061
1071
1084/16
109™
110
111
1124/40
1131
114
115
116m™
117
118
1194/1
1207
1211
1221
123
12412
1251
126»1«20
127»1«23
128
1291
13077
1314/2

44
60
55
72
34
15
35
97
90
36
52
105
49
64
85
51
155
101
14
123
106
63
138
100
162
48
139
99
152
57
135
174
71
82
164
50
154
163
61
119
67
127
150
160
118
93
169
41
39
156
145
108
84
168
128
115
171
120
140
91
151
102
133
149
121
172
134

GBR
NED
GBR
IRL
GBR
BEL
GBR
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
GBR
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
NOR
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
USA
IRL
IRL
IRL
NED
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
USA
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
GBR
GBR
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL

Horsthuis, Mark
Appelman, Stefan
Martin, Tom Finlay
Watson, Aaron
Kain, Daniel
Siebe, Roesems
Brown, Cameron
Kenny, Rhys
Shortt, Devin
Quaid, Thomas

Rowley Sanchez, M

Walton, Tim
Moynihan, Cathal
Ryan, Andrew

Mac Donald, Danny
Kurensky, Nathan
Lenehan, Sean
Greally, Adam

Bang-Andreasen, O

Ibbotson, Cian
MacCarter, Darragh
Delaney, James
Daly, Lorcan
Luke, Jordan
McClure, Mark
Rhino, Vince
Ryan, Simon
Murnane, Conor
Geraghty, Ryan
Hartog, Thomas
Joyce, Derek
Geraghty, Ruaidhri
Mullan, Nathan
Kennedy, Paul
Fyffe, Angus
Hacker, Will
Rafferty, Aaron
Potts, Marc
Murnane, Sean
Holland, John
Halvey, Conor
Regan, Tom
Campion, Loughlin
Walshe, David
Dargle, David
Bingham, Alan
Maddock, James
Leeming, Corrin
Guerrini, Monte
Benson, Karl
Coll, Shane
Phelan, Michael
Kelly, Simon
Byrne, Ryan
Shevlin, Declan
Brennan, Eddie
Cullen, Luke
Landers, Sean
Butler, Stephen
McKinley, Drew
Mullen, Sean
Talumaa, Tiit
Molloy, Sean
McEneaney, James
McCaul, David
Dignan, Feidhlim
Queally, Jack

ISLE OF MAN: CC Isle of Man 13h59m19s
NETHERLANDS: West-Frisia 13h59m30s
SPAIN: Brocar-Ale 13h59m36s

DOWN: Powerhouse Sport/Bicycle Coffee14"00™08s
SCOTLAND: Spokes Racing Team 14h01m12s
BRITAIN: Trinity Racing 14hQ1m29s
SCOTLAND: Spokes Racing Team 14h01m53s

DUBLIN: UCD 14h02m01s
CARLOW: Dan Morrissey 14h02mQ9s
LONDON IRISH: Foran CCC 14h02m23s
SPAIN: Brocar-Ale 14h02m40s
DUBLIN: St Tiernan's 14h03m23s
USA: Good Guys Racing NYC 14h03m25s
LEINSTER: Cycling Leinster 14hQ3m29s
CLARE: Burren CC 14h03m38s
SPAIN: Brocar-Ale 14h04mQ0s
MEATH: Spinl1l-Chain Reaction 14h04m59s
DUBLIN: St Tiernan's 14h05m29s
BRITAIN: Trinity Racing 14hQ5m33s
DUBLIN: McNally Swords CC 14h06m265
DUBLIN: Spellman Dublin Port 14hQ7m20s
LEINSTER: Cycling Leinster 14hQ7m43s
KERRY: Killarney Cycling Club 14h08m04s
DUBLIN: UCD 14h10m23s
TYRONE: Team Caldwell Cycles  14h11m25s
USA: Good Guys Racing NYC 14h11m59s
KERRY: Killarney Cycling Club 14h12m34s
DUBLIN: UCD 14h12m39s
MEATH: Spinll1-Chain Reaction 14h12m46s
NETHERLANDS: West-Frisia 14h14m05s
GALWAY: Galway Bay CC 14h15m25s
CLARE: BCG Racing 14h15m25s

DOWN: Powerhouse Sport/Bicycle Coffee14"16m04s

CLARE: Burren CC 14h17m21s
TYRONE: Team Caldwell Cycles  14h17m34s
USA: Good Guys Racing NYC 14h18m38s
MEATH: Spin11-Chain Reaction = 14h19m22s
TYRONE: Team Caldwell Cycles  14h20m17s
LEINSTER: Cycling Leinster 14h21mQ5s
DUBLIN: Velo Club Balrothery 14h21m58s
ULSTER: Cycling Ulster 14h25m31s
GALWAY: Seven Springs 14h26m16s
MEATH: Moynalty Cycling Club 14h26m31s

MAYO: Unit 7 Castlebar Co Mayo 14h28m26s
DUBLIN: Velo Club Balrothery 14h29m27s
DOWN: Newry Wheelers 14h31m11s

WATERFORD: Waterford Racing Club14h32m45s

ISLE OF MAN: CC Isle of Man 14h33m00s
LONDON IRISH: Foran CCC 14h33m37s
MAYO: Unit 7 Castlebar Co Mayo 14h34m53s

LOUTH: Jons SCME Dimplex 14h34m58s
DUBLIN: Spellman Dublin Port 14h34m58s
CLARE: Burren CC 14h35m41s

WATERFORD: Waterford Racing Club14h36m30s

GALWAY: Seven Springs 14h36m41s
DUBLIN: Pinergy Orwell Wheelers 14h38m59s

CLARE: BCG Racing 14h4Qm24s
DUBLIN: Velo Club Balrothery 14h42m38s
KERRY: Killarney Cycling Club 14h45mQ08s
DOWN: Newry Wheelers 14h46m59s
MEATH: Spin11-Chain Reaction 14h49m06s
DUBLIN: St Tiernan's 14h49m14s
GALWAY: Galway Bay CC 14h49m43s
MEATH: Moynalty Cycling Club 14h57m14s
DUBLIN: McNally Swords CC 15h01m26s
CLARE: BCG Racing 15h03m21s
GALWAY: Galway Bay CC 15h07m463

@gmQ5s
@pm16s
@gm22s
@Bm54s
@7m58s
@gm15s
@8m39s
@8m47s
@g8m55s
@9mQgs
@gm26s
@10m09s
@10m11s
@10m15s
@10m24s
@10M46s
@11m45s
@12m]15s
@12m19s
@13m]12s
@14m06s
@14m20s
@14m50s
@17mQ9s
@18m11s
@18m45s
@19m20s
@19m25s
@19m32s
@20m51s
@22m11s
@sft
@22m50s
@24mQ7s
@24m20s
@25m24s
@26m08s
@27mQ3s
@27m51s
@28m44s
@32m17s
@33mQ2s
@33m17s
@35m]2s
@36m13s
@37m57s
@39m31s
@39m46s
@40m23s
@41m39s
@41m44s
@sft
@42m27s
@43m16s
@43m27s
@45m45s
@47m10s
@49m24s
@51m54s
@53m45s
@55m52s
@56mQ0s
@56m29s
@1ho4moQs
@1hpgm12s
@1h10mQ7s
@1h14m30s
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132+ 161 IRL McFall, David TYRONE: Team Caldwell Cycles  15h09m19s  @1Memo5s
133 113 IRL Donnelly, lan DUBLIN: Pinergy Orwell Wheelers 15M13m46s  @1hom32s
1344 114 IRL O'Higgins, Cahir DUBLIN: Pinergy Orwell Wheelers 15M18m30s  @1h25m16°
135m™4 75 IRL McVeigh, Ciaran DOWN: Powerhouse Sport/Bicycle Coffee15"21m31s  @1hogmg7s
1364s 104 IRL Pretorius, Adriaan DUBLIN: St Tiernan's 15h23m44s  @1h3gm3ps
13773 131 IRL Gath, Conor GALWAY: Galway Bay CC 15h24m24s  @1h31miQs
138 144 IRL Meegan, Cormac LOUTH: Jons SCME Dimplex 15h27m16s  @1M34m2s
1394 65 IRL Kelly, Eoin LEINSTER: Cycling Leinster 15h28m00s  @1"34m46°
1404 175 IRL McSwiney, Hugh CLARE: BCG Racing 15h29m34s  @1h3gmops
141., 124 IRL Flahive, Sean DUBLIN: McNally Swords CC 15h30mQ7s  @1h3pm53e
142 47 USA  Tan, Michael USA: Good Guys Racing NYC 15h33m36s  @1h40m22s
143+ 142 IRL Leech, Kevin LOUTH: Jons SCME Dimplex 15h33m41s  @1hggmo7s
144~ 141 IRL McCann, Aaron LOUTH: Jons SCME Dimplex 15h33m57s @140m43°
145+ 166 IRL O'Brien, David WATERFORD: Waterford Racing Club15h39mQ2s @1r45m48s
1464 170 IRL Landers, Alan WATERFORD: Waterford Racing Club15h42m37s @1n49m23s
1474 130 IRL McMorrow, Brian GALWAY: Seven Springs 15h43m58s  @1h50m44s
14845 103 IRL Casey, Martin DUBLIN: St Tiernan's 15h44m08s  @1h50m54s
149, 126 IRL Murphy, Ciaran GALWAY: Seven Springs 15h51m32s  @jh5gmygs
150 116 SVK  Baca, Stanislav DUBLIN: Velo Club Balrothery 15h58m39s  @ang5mpss
151 92 IRL McKenna, Barry DOWN: Newry Wheelers 16h01m15s  @anggmois
152m 117 IRL Jones, Simon DUBLIN: Velo Club Balrothery 16"29mM58s  @2h3zem4gs
Points Classification Mountains Competition
PL No. Name ™ Pts PL No. Name ™ Pts
1 1 Townsend, Rory 45 1 80 Feeley, Daire 22
2 87 Cigala, Matteo 37 2 2 Harvey, Dean 14
3 68 Teggart, Matthew 27 3 4 Ward, Adam 13
4 112 Doogan, Odhran 25 4 58 Kes, Jim 11
5 53 Sutton, Louis David 24 5 53 Sutton, Louis David 10
6 80 Feeley, Daire 24 6 28 Blain, Jamieson 10
7 45 Harrison, James 21 7 15 Siebe, Roesems 9
8 99 Murnane, Conor 19 8 29 Chadwick, Michael 9
9 21 Kimber, George 18 9 107 Perrett, William 8
10 25 Hill, Joe 17 10 146 Smith, Luke 6
11 146 Smith, Luke 16 11 70 Moore, Darnell 4
12 4 Ward, Adam 15 12 68 Teggart, Matthew 3
13 107 Perrett, William 14 13 26 Rees, Joseph 3
14 29 Chadwick, Michael 13 14 18 McKay, James 3
15 18 McKay, James 12 15 30 Watson, Dean 3
16 89 Stenson, Adam 12 16 86 Hennebry, Conor 3
17 86 Hennebry, Conor 11 17 25 Hill, Joe 2
18 70 Moore, Darnell 10 18 21 Kimber, George 1
19 24 Housley, Josh 9 19 32 Smith, Jacob 1
20 85 Mac Donald, Danny 9
21 26 Rees, Joseph 8
22 79 Dowling, Mark 8
23 34 Kain, Daniel 8
24 56 Dekker, Tijs 7
25 11 McCambridge, Kev 7
26 46 Daly, Cormac 6
27 27 Tillett, Samuel 6
28 2 Harvey, Dean 5
29 22 Barber, Farley 5
30 15 Siebe, Roesems 5
31 28 Blain, Jamieson 4
32 3 Ryan, Archie 4
33 31 Rosie, Lee 3
34 40 Mould, Robin 3
35 23 Carr, Frazier 1
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Under 23 Rider Overall Cycling Ireland A2 Overall

Pl # Name Team Time PI # Name Team Time
1 53 Sutton, Louis David 13h54mQ5s 1 125 Klus, Aureliusz 13h55m42s
2 4 Ward, Adam @15s 2 78 Evseev, Vladislav

3 26 Rees, Joseph @55s 3 111 Grimes, Ronan @1m52s
4 16 Coukham, Joe @1m37s 4 105 Walton, Tim @7m41s
5 31 Rosie, Lee @1m37s 5 123 Ibbotson, Cian @10m44s
6 32 Smith, Jacob @1m37s 6 63 Delaney, James @12mQ1s
7 28 Blain, Jamieson @1m37s 7 138 Daly, Lorcan @12m22s
8 17 Wood, George @1m37s 8 162 McClure, Mark @15m43s
9 33 Paterson, Craig @1m37s 9 152 Geraghty, Ryan @17m04s

10 3 Ryan, Archie @1m37s 10 174 Geraghty, Ruaidhri @19m43s

11 11 McCambridge, Kev @1m47s

12 2 Harvey, Dean @1m52s

13 62 Kenny, Jason @2mQQs

14 13 Malacarne, Alex @3mQ5s

15 58 Kes, Jim @3m23s

16 45 Harrison, James @3m42s

17 5 Hagan, Paul-Antoine @3m52s

18 94 Harvey, Lee @3m52s

19 112 Doogan, Odhran @4mQ1s

20 22 Barber, Farley @4m21s

21 96 Crowley, Liam @4m45s

22 88 Keown, Nathan @4m53s

23 72 Watson, Aaron @gmQO3s

24 34 Kain, Daniel @7mQ7s

25 15 Siebe, Roesems @7m24s

26 35 Brown, Cameron @7m48s

27 97 Kenny, Rhys @7m56s

28 52 Rowley Sanchez, M @gm35s

29 64 Ryan, Andrew @gm24s

30 85 Mac Donald, Danny @gm33s

31 51 Kurensky, Nathan @gm55s

32 155 Lenehan, Sean @10m54s

33 63 Delaney, James @13m38s

34 138 Daly, Lorcan @13m59s

35 100 Luke, Jordan @16m18s

36 152 Geraghty, Ryan @18m41s

37 154 Rafferty, Aaron @25m17s

38 67 Halvey, Conor @31m26s

39 41 Leeming, Corrin @38m55s

40 145 Coll, Shane @40m53s

41 171 Cullen, Luke @46m19s

42 65 Kelly, Eoin @1h33m55s

Irish County Rider Overall

PI # Name Team Time
1 80 Feeley, Daire 13h53m14s
2 146 Smith, Luke @1m4]s
3 107 Perrett, William @1m4]s
4 70 Moore, Darnell @1m4gs
5 87 Cigala, Matteo @1m50s
6 79 Dowling, Mark @1m56s
7 66 Watson, Lindsay @2m26s
8 95 McCann, Conor @2m28s
9 125 KIlus, Aureliusz @2m28s
10 78 Evseev, Vladislav @2m28s
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Cycling Ireland A3 Overall

Communique of the Commissaires
Panel

Pl # Name Team Time
1 135 Joyce, Derek 14h15m25s
2 91 McKinley, Drew @31m34s
3 124 Flahive, Sean @1h14m42s

Team Overall (non-county)

Pl  Team Time
1 IRELAND: National Team 41h44m20s
2 BRITAIN: Embark-Bikestrong @1m23s
3 BRITAIN: Spirit BSS @1m24s
4 BRITAIN: Cycling Sheffield @2m32s
5 SCOTLAND: Spokes Racing Team @2m46s
6 SPAIN: Brocar-Ale @4m4]s
7 NETHERLANDS: West-Frisia @8m20s
8 BRITAIN: Trinity Racing @gm25s
9 LONDON IRISH: Foran CCC @11m28s

10 USA: Good Guys Racing NYC @22m25s

11 ISLE OF MAN: CC Isle of Man @45m46s

Irish County Team Overall

Pl Team Time
1 CORK: All Human/Velo Revolution 41h44m06°
2 ULSTER: Cycling Ulster @1m42s
3 CARLOW: Dan Morrissey @3m45s
4 DUBLIN: Spellman Dublin Port @7m13s
5 DUBLIN: UCD @gmp7s
6 CLARE: Burren CC @11m39s
7 KERRY: Killarney Cycling Club @11m52s
8 DUBLIN: McNally Swords CC @14mQ7s
9 LEINSTER: Cycling Leinster @18m19s

10 DOWN: Newry Wheelers @24m45s

11 DOWN: Powerhouse Sport/Bicycle Coffee @30m58s

12 DUBLIN: Pinergy Orwell Wheelers @31m58s
13 TYRONE: Team Caldwell Cycles @32m39s
14 MEATH: Spinll1l-Chain Reaction @40m40s
15 GALWAY: Galway Bay CC @47m50s
16 MEATH: Moynalty Cycling Club @1h02m37s
17 DUBLIN: St Tiernan's @1h05m06s
18 MAYO: Unit 7 Castlebar Co Mayo @1h15m50s
19 DUBLIN: Velo Club Balrothery @1h49m57s
20 CLARE: BCG Racing @1h57m55s

21 WATERFORD: Waterford Racing Club @2h37m17s
22 GALWAY: Seven Springs @3h02m49s
23 LOUTH: Jons SCME Dimplex @3h51m15s

Rider 75: Regulation 29.2 (urinating in a public place) - fine
Eur20-00.

Rider 57: Regulation 20 (non-regulation service/feed) - 10
secs.

Riders 100: Regulation 19.2 (Sheltering behind or falling
into slipstream of a vehicle for some time ( > 10 secs) =
penalty 2 mins.

Riders 101: Regulation 19.2 (Sheltering behind or falling
into slipstream of a vehicle for some time ( > 10 secs, in
right-hand lane of cavalcade) = penalty 2 mins.

Riders 131: Regulation 19.2 (Sheltering behind or falling
into slipstream of a vehicle for some time ( > 10 secs, in
right-hand lane of cavalcade) = penalty 2 mins.

Rider 52: Regulation 37.2 (sticky bottle) - fine Eur20-00.
Spain Brocar-Ale: Regulation 37.2 (sticky bottle) - fine

Eur20-00 & relagation to rear of cavalcade.

All penalties to be paid at sign on for stage-5.

The Panel of Commissaires

Organisation Communique

Yok /fm*(

Michael Twomey - Chief Judge

On behalf of the Race Director of Cairde Ras Tailteann, |
would like to thank every single person connected with the
race: volunteers, officials and helpers, who make the event
so special. | would also like to thank sponsors and funding
partners. A huge thanks to our Garda team and medical
crew, who keep us all safe. A special thanks to the media
for their much-appreciated coverage. To the Local
Authorities along the way: thanks for making our passage
through your areas seamless. Finally, thank-you to the
team riders and crew, who make the race a very special
event.

Let's hope we're all back here again in 2023.
Ger Campbell
Race Director.

The Race Organisation




